
A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

UNIT, BLASTING - AERO75
 -

jcox 6/26/2002 2A0148-F -
- - - - -
RKD 13 K3/28/2005

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
-:-

ASSEMBLY

1

G1 - AeRO 75

Item
Number

Document
Number

Revision Title Quantity

1 2E0340-G1 G FEEDER, ROTARY - 50mm 1

2 2G1219-G1 E OPERATOR CONTROLS 1

3* 2G1221 E BIN STOCK 1

4* 2G1226-G1 F SUBPLATE, ELECTRICAL 1

5 2G1227-G1 G ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE 1

6 2I0097-G1 B MANIFOLD, 2 STATION 1

7 2I0100 G VALVE, BLAST AIR CONTROL - 1" 1

8 2I0117 - FILTER/REGULATOR - PNEUMATIC CONTROLS 1

9 2J0154-G1 D HOPPER - 75# MIDSIZED 1

10 2J0157 E LID, SLIDING 1

11 2J0161 A PANEL, SIDE 2

12 2J0166-G1 D FRAME, ALUMINUM - MIDSIZED UNIT 1

13 2W0275 KIT, OPERATOR INFORMATION 1

14 3N0038 A CLAMP, PIPE - 1" 3

15 3N0051 A TUBE, FLANGED OUTLET - 1.25" JICF 1

16 3N0052 A TUBE, FLANGED INLET - 1.25" JICF 1

17 3P0451 B LABEL - SERIAL PLATE 1

18 4J0049 - NUT, 8mm "T" - M6 4

19* 4N0173-BLK A TUBING, BLACK PARFLEX - 1/4" x .040 WALL 48  IN

20* 4N0173-WHT A TUBING, WHITE PARFLEX - 1/4" x .040 WALL 48  IN

21 4Z0051 - CHECK, HOSE WHIP - 1/2" to 1-1/4" 1

22 4Z0106 - CONNECTOR, SST THREADED - 1/2" WIDE JAW 1

23 4Z0438 - WASHER, BELLEVILLE - .50 x .255 x .038 8

24 4Z0531 RIVET 1/8"dia x .262  5000 AL .25" head 4

25 5N0003 - UNION, REDUCING - #20 JICM x #16 JICM 1

26 5Z0011 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 20mm Lg. w/ POLY-PATCH 8

27 HH-M6-060 - SCR, HXH CAP - M6 x 1 x 60mm Lg. 2

28 HH-M6-070 - SCR, HXH CAP - M6 x 1 x 70mm Lg. 2

29 S70-916 - O-RING, SILICONE - 1.171 ID x .103 W 2

30 WL-M6 WASHER, REG LOCK - M6 3

31 WO-M6 - WASHER, OVS FLAT - M6 6

21
1

22
1

13
1

17
1

24
4

2A0148



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

UNIT, BLASTING - AERO75
 -

jcox 6/26/2002 2A0148-F -
- - - - -
RKD 13 K3/28/2005

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
-:-

ASSEMBLY

2

Item
Number

Document
Number

Revision Title Quantity

1 2E0340-G2 G FEEDER, ROTARY - 50mm 1

2 2G1219-G1 E OPERATOR CONTROLS 1

3* 2G1221 E BIN STOCK 1

4* 2G1226-G2 F  SUBPLATE, ELECTRICAL 1

5 2G1227-G1 G ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE 1

6 2I0097-G1 B MANIFOLD, 2 STATION 1

7 2I0100 G VALVE, BLAST AIR CONTROL - 1" 1

8 2I0117 - FILTER/REGULATOR - PNEUMATIC CONTROLS 1

9 2J0154-G1 D HOPPER - 75# MIDSIZED 1

10 2J0157 E LID, SLIDING 1

11 2J0161 A PANEL, SIDE 2

12 2J0166-G2 D FRAME, ALUMINUM - MIDSIZED UNIT 1

13 2W0275 KIT, OPERATOR INFORMATION 1

14 3N0038 A CLAMP, PIPE - 1" 3

15 3N0051 A TUBE, FLANGED OUTLET - 1.25" JICF 1

16 3N0052 A TUBE, FLANGED INLET - 1.25" JICF 1

17 3P0451 B LABEL - SERIAL PLATE 1

18 4J0049 - NUT, 8mm "T" - M6 4

19* 4N0173-BLK A TUBING, BLACK PARFLEX - 1/4" x .040 WALL 48  IN

20* 4N0173-WHT A TUBING, WHITE PARFLEX - 1/4" x .040 WALL 48  IN

21 4Z0051 - CHECK, HOSE WHIP - 1/2" to 1-1/4" 1

22 4Z0106 - CONNECTOR, SST THREADED - 1/2" WIDE JAW 1

23 4Z0438 - WASHER, BELLEVILLE - .50 x .255 x .038 8

24 4Z0531 RIVET 1/8"dia x .262  5000 AL .25" head 4

25 5N0003 - UNION, REDUCING - #20 JICM x #16 JICM 1

26 5Z0011 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 20mm Lg. w/ POLY-PATCH 8

27 HH-M6-060 - SCR, HXH CAP - M6 x 1 x 60mm Lg. 2

28 HH-M6-070 - SCR, HXH CAP - M6 x 1 x 70mm Lg. 2

29 S70-916 - O-RING, SILICONE - 1.171 ID x .103 W 2

30 WL-M6 WASHER, REG LOCK - M6 3

31 WO-M6 - WASHER, OVS FLAT - M6 6

17
1

24
4

13
1

21
1

22
1

AeRO 75-DX

2A0148



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

UNIT, BLASTING - AERO75
 -

jcox 6/26/2002 2A0148-F -
- - - - -
RKD 13 K3/28/2005

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
-:-

ASSEMBLY

3
AeRO 75 - PANELS OFF

11
2

11
2

10
1

5
1

2
1

8
1 6

1 1
1

9
1

12
1

2A0148



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

UNIT, BLASTING - AERO75
 -

jcox 6/26/2002 2A0148-F -
- - - - -
RKD 13 K3/28/2005

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
-:-

ASSEMBLY

4

AeRO 75 - INSIDE

9
1

8
1

6
1

25
1 15

1

14
3

7
1

16
1

8
1

6
1

1
1

2A0148



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

UNIT, BLASTING - AERO75
 -

jcox 6/26/2002 2A0148-F -
- - - - -
RKD 13 K3/28/2005

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
-:-

ASSEMBLY

5AeRO 75-DX  PANELS OFF

11
2

10
1

11
2

9
1

12
1

2
1

5
1

8
1

6
1

1
1

15
1

2A0148



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

UNIT, BLASTING - AERO75
 -

jcox 6/26/2002 2A0148-F -
- - - - -
RKD 13 K3/28/2005

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
-:-

ASSEMBLY

6

AeRO 75-DX  INSIDE

9
1

8
1

6
1

14
3

25
1

15
1

7
1

16
1

1
1

8
1

6
1

2A0148



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

UNIT, BLASTING - AERO75
 -

jcox 6/26/2002 2A0148-F -
- - - - -
RKD 13 K3/28/2005

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
-:-

ASSEMBLY

7
AeRO 75 BLAST AIR FEEDER

29
2

23
8

26
8

16
1

28
2

31
6

14
3

31
6

18
4

14
3 7

1

1
1

25
1

15
1

26
8

23
8

29
2

18
4

27
2

30
3

31
6

2A0148



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

UNIT, BLASTING - AERO75
 -

jcox 6/26/2002 2A0148-F -
- - - - -
RKD 13 K3/28/2005

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
-:-

ASSEMBLY

8
AeRO 75-DX BLAST AIR FEEDER

18
4 31

6
14
3

31
6 28

27
1

16
1

26
8

23
8

29
2

29
2

23
8

26
8

15
1

18
4

25
1

27
2

30
3

31
6

1
1

2A0148



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

UNIT, BLASTING - AERO75
 -

jcox 6/26/2002 2A0148-F -
- - - - -
RKD 13 K3/28/2005

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
-:-

ASSEMBLY

9

CV2 CV1

V1

M1

CV1 Control Valve 1
CV2 Control Valve 2
LS1 Limit Switch 1
M1 Motor 1
PR1 Pressure Filter/Regulator 1
V1 Vibrator 1
V2 Vibrator 2

LS1

V2

PR1

AeRO 75 Device Locator

13

2A0148



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

UNIT, BLASTING - AERO75
 -

jcox 6/26/2002 2A0148-F -
- - - - -
RKD 13 K3/28/2005

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
-:-

ASSEMBLY

10

CV1 Control Valve 1
CV2 Control Valve 2
LS1 Limit Switch 1
M1 Motor 1
PR1 Pressure Filter/Regulator 1
V1 Vibrator 1
V2 Vibrator 2

AeRO 75-DX Device Locator

V2

CV2 CV1

M1

PR1

V1

LS1

11

12

2A0148



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

UNIT, BLASTING - AERO75
 -

jcox 6/26/2002 2A0148-F -
- - - - -
RKD 13 K3/28/2005

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
-:-

ASSEMBLY

11

NOTES:
WHEN THERE IS NO ELECTRICAL POWER TO THE MACHINE AND THE
MACHINE IS CONNECTED TO THE SUPPLY AIR SOURCE THE FOLLOWING
STATES ARE APPLICABLE TO THE NYLON TUBING.
1. BLACK -"BLK" IS A REGULATED OR UNREGULATED PRESSURIZED LINE.
2. RED - "RED" IS A REGULATED PRESSUIRZED LINE.
3. YELLOW - "YEL" IS A REGULATED OR UNREGULATED PRESSURIZED LINE.
4. WHITE - "WHT" IS AN UNPRESSURIZED LINE.

70 PSI MAX
REGULATOR

CONTROL

AIR INLET

BLAST
PRESSURE

AIR & PELLETS
COMPRESSED
EXIT

VALVE
AIR
BLAST

BLAST AIR

2
4

3
1
5

1" NPT

AIR

DRAIN
BLEED

SUPPLY

PRV

PR1

THUMPER
CYLINDER

RAMROD
CYLINDER

THUMPER
& RAMRODS

CV2

BLASTING UNIT

1
5

3

CYLINDER
RAMRODCV1

THUMPER

RAMRODS

FILTER
PARTICULANT

F1

BLK

BLK

BLK

WHTBLK

WHTBLK

AeRO 75 Pneumatic Schematic

2A0148



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

UNIT, BLASTING - AERO75
 -

jcox 6/26/2002 2A0148-F -
- - - - -
RKD 13 K3/28/2005

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
-:-

ASSEMBLY

12

M
O

TO
R

 M
1 AR

E R
E

D
 AN

D
 M

AR
KED

 U
,V

,W
 AT 230VAC

.
U

N
LE

SS N
O

TE
D

 O
TH

ER
W

ISE
 W

IR
E SIZE

 IS
: #16 R

ED

V
 #14

W
 #14

G
R

N
/YEL

M

C
O

N
TR

O
LLER

V
B

LK

B
LK

W U

IN
VER

TE
R

D
R

IVE

F2 #16

R
U

N

S
E

A
M

RED

L2
L1

A
C

12  #20
5

11  #20

10  #20

2 10

321
1K

 O
H

M

FE
E

D
E

R
S

P
E

E
D

 P
O

T

32 =  3.0

7  =  3

31 =  10

8  =  0.4

2  =  0
1  =  60
P

r.  S
ettings

2. 49

N
O

TE
S: (U

O
S)

1.

F1A #16

SD
  #20

S
TF #20

S
D

S
TF

BLU

BLU

RED

4347 45 41 35 3339 37

R
AM

R
O

D
 AIR

 SO
L.

L2

27 252931 23 21 19 17

1AR
ED

, #16

7111315 9

L1

35 1

S
D

S
TR

B
LK

(2)
B

LK
(1)

L1D

63 =  10

V
IB

R
A

TO
R

AN
D

 FU
4

B
LK

W
H

T

R
ED

2
1

L2 #16
W

H
T

L1A
 #16

B
LK

L1K
V2

1R
ED

, #16

L1G
R

ED
, #18

33 =  0
34 =  2.99

65 =  99

77 =  1

30 =  1

98 =  A
eR

O
 75 = 0.4 A

eR
O

 75-D
X = 0.6

B A

R
L

R
H

R
M

C

9  =  2.5

M
O

TO
R

 230VAC
 3P

z 1H
P

B
LEED

 D
O

W
N

TIM
E

R
 O

P
TIO

N

B
LK

(2)
B

LK
(1)

L1D
R

ED
, #16

TIM
ER

RAM
 ROD

A1
A2

TR
1

18

CV2BLAST
CV1

BLAST TIM
E

H
M

H
3

B
LU

YE
L

X4

H
4

W
/B

LU

X3R
ED

H
2

W
/B

LK

B
R

NX1 H
1

B
LK

X2
O

R
G

FU
1

6.3A

TR
A

N
S

FO
R

M
E

R
 1K

V
A

115VAC
/230VAC

 PR
I

115/230V
A

C
 S

E
C

2R
ED

, #16

1A
FU

4

1R
ED

, #18

U
 #14

B
LK

C
B1 O

N
/O

FF

TIM
ER

 IN
TE

R
VA

L
.1 SEC

O
N

D
S

 O
N

30 SEC
O

N
D

S
 O

FF

SEE
 D

R
IV

E
 FA

U
LT

M
TS

 C
O

N
TA

C
T

H
O

U
R

 M
ETE

R

M
AC

H
IN

E
PO

W
E

R
 O

N
P

ILO
T LIG

H
T

2
4

3
1

1R
ED

TR
AN

SFO
R

M
ER

 6V
A

FU
S

E
 50m

A
R

ED
 #18

4

4R
ED

 #18
P

B
1

E
-S

TO
P

LS
1

H
O

P
-S

W

L1J

3 R
E

D
#18

9

R
U

N
C

R
1

5

V
IB

R
A

TO
R

AN
D

 FU
3

L1H
V1

L1D
R

ED
, #18

1A
FU

3

FU
2

50m
a

11

R
U

N
C

R
1

7

79 =  2

2, R
E

D
#18

2, R
E

D
#18

2, R
E

D
#18

2, R
ED

#18

2, R
E

D
#18

2, R
ED

#18

2, R
E

D
#18

2, R
E

D
#18

3B

L1D
R

ED
, #18

10A
CB1

M
AIN

S
P

O
LA

R
IZE

D
100-140

G

R
EAD

Y
P

L2

12

R
U

N
C

R
1

8

A
P

P
LIC

A
TO

R
R

EAD
Y

P
ILO

T LIG
H

T

2, R
E

D
#18

B

A
P

P
LIC

A
TO

R
R

EAD
Y

P
L1

1R
ED

, #18

1AR
ED

, #16

A

A
eR

O
 75 D

evice Locator 3P
0388-D

LIN
E FILTER

L
NP
E

N
1

L1

1#16, R
E

D

7
6

5

B
LA

S
T R

E
LA

Y
C

R
1

230/115V
A

C
 P

R
I

R
ED

 #18
6

O
R

G

G
R

N

6
24VAC

 SEC

7

B

DRIVE FAU
LT

M
ITS

C
LOW

 SPD
RELAY

A1
A2

C
R

2

SAFTY SW
TS-2

2, R
E

D
#16

E
C

TS-3
SPPED SW

RELAY
BLAST

13
14

C
R

1

HI SPD
RELAY

A1
A2

C
R

3

TRIGGER
TS-1

1
3

B
LK

R
ED

AD

W
H

T
B

7, R
E

D
 #1877

LO
W

 S
P

E
E

D
 R

E
LA

Y
C

R
2

H
IG

H
 SPEED

 R
E

LAY
C

R
3

14

H
I S

P
D

 R
E

LAY
C

R
3

11

14

LO
W

 SPD
 R

E
LA

Y
C

R
2

11

15
18

TR
2

L1D

TR2
BLEED DOW

N TIM
ER

2, R
E

D
#18

Y1
A2

B
LAS

T AIR
 SO

L.

A1

4  =  40
5  =  30
6  =  0

R
H

, #20
B

LU

R
L, #20

B
LU

2A0148



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

UNIT, BLASTING - AERO75
 -

jcox 6/26/2002 2A0148-F -
- - - - -
RKD 13 K3/28/2005

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
-:-

ASSEMBLY

13

M
AIN

S
N

O
N

-PO
LAR

IZE
D

200-240
L2

L1

35 1

L2A #16
R

ED
L1A

 #16
B

LK
H

3
B

LU
H

4
W

/B
LU

H
2

W
/B

LK
H

1
B

LK
TR

A
N

S
FO

R
M

E
R

 1K
V

A
115VAC

/230VAC
 PR

I
115/230VAC

 SEC

C
B1 O

N
/O

FF

5A
CB1

M
O

TO
R

 M
1 AR

E R
E

D
 AN

D
 M

AR
KED

 U
,V,W

 A
T 230VAC

.
U

N
LE

SS N
O

TE
D

 O
TH

ER
W

ISE
 W

IR
E SIZE

 IS
: #16 R

ED

V
 #14

W
 #14

G
R

N
/YEL

M

C
O

N
TR

O
LLER

V
B

LK

B
LK

W U

IN
VER

TE
R

D
R

IVE

F2 #16

R
U

N

S
E

AM

RED

L2
L1

A
C

12  #20
5

11  #20

10  #20

2 10

321
1K

 O
H

M

FE
E

D
E

R
S

P
E

E
D

 P
O

T

32 =  3.0

7  =  3

31 =  10

8  =  0.4

2  =  0
1  =  60
P

r.  S
ettings

2. 49

N
O

TE
S: (U

O
S)

1.

F1A #16

SD
  #20

S
TF #20

SD

S
TF

BLU

BLU

RED

4347 45 41 35 3339 37 27 252931 23 21 19 17

1AR
ED

, #16

7111315 9

SD

S
TR

63 =  10

V
IB

R
A

TO
R

AN
D

 FU
4

B
LK

W
H

T

R
ED

L1K
V2

1R
ED

, #16

L1G
R

ED
, #18

33 =  0
34 =  2.99

65 =  99

77 =  1

30 =  1

98 =  A
ero 75 = 0.4  A

eR
O

 75-D
X = 0.6

B A

R
L

R
H

R
M

C

9  =  2.5

M
O

TO
R

 230VAC
 3P

z 1H
P

YE
L

X4
X3R

ED
B

R
NX1

X2
O

R
G

FU
1

6.3A
2R

ED
, #16

1A
FU

4

1R
ED

, #18

U
 #14

B
LK

SEE
 D

R
IV

E
 FA

U
LT

M
TS

 C
O

N
TA

C
T

M
AC

H
IN

E
P

O
W

E
R

 O
N

PILO
T LIG

H
T

2
4

3
1

1R
ED

TR
A

N
S

FO
R

M
E

R
 6V

A
FU

S
E

 50m
A

R
ED

 #18
4

4R
ED

 #18
P

B
1

E
-S

TO
P

LS
1

H
O

P
-S

W

3 R
E

D
#18

9

R
U

N
C

R
1

5

FU
2

50m
a

11

R
U

N
C

R
1

7

79 =  2

2, R
E

D
#18

2, R
E

D
#18

2, R
E

D
#18

3B

G

R
EAD

Y
P

L2

A
P

P
LIC

A
TO

R
R

EAD
Y

PILO
T LIG

H
T

2, R
E

D
#18

B

A
P

P
LIC

A
TO

R
R

EAD
Y

P
L1

1AR
ED

, #16

A

A
eR

O
 75 D

evice Locator 3P
0389-D

LIN
E FILTER

L
NP
E

N
1

L1

1#16, R
E

D

7
6

5

BLAST R
E

LAY
C

R
1

230/115V
A

C
 P

R
I

R
ED

 #18
6

O
R

G

G
R

N

6
24VAC

 SEC

7

B

DRIVE FAU
LT

M
ITS

C
LOW

 SPD
RELAY

A1
A2

C
R

2

SAFTY SW
TS-2

2, R
ED

#16

E
C

TS-3
SPPED SW

RELAY
BLAST

13
14

C
R

1

HI SPD
RELAY

A1
A2

C
R

3

TRIGGER
TS-1

1
3

B
LK

R
ED

AD

W
H

T
B

7, R
E

D
 #1877

LO
W

 SP
EED

 R
E

LAY
C

R
2

H
IG

H
 SPEED

 R
E

LA
Y

C
R

3

14

H
I S

P
D

 R
E

LA
Y

C
R

3
11

14

LO
W

 SPD
 R

E
LA

Y
C

R
2

11

R
AM

R
O

D
 AIR

 SO
L.

B
LK

(2)
B

LK
(1)

L1D

2
1

B
LEED

 D
O

W
N

TIM
E

R
 O

P
TIO

N

B
LK

(2)
B

LK
(1)

L1D
R

ED
, #16

TIM
ER

RAM
 ROD

A1
A2

TR
1

18

CV2BLAST
CV1

BLAST TIM
E

H
M

TIM
E

R
 IN

TE
R

V
A

L
.1 SEC

O
N

D
S

 O
N

30 SEC
O

N
D

S
 O

FF

H
O

U
R

 M
ETE

R

L1J

V
IB

R
A

TO
R

AN
D

 FU
3

L1H
V1

L1D
R

ED
, #18

1A
FU

3

2, R
E

D
#18

2, R
E

D
#18

2, R
ED

#18

2, R
E

D
#18

2, R
E

D
#18

L1D
R

ED
, #18

12

R
U

N
C

R
1

8
1R

ED
, #18

15
18

TR
2

L1D

TR2
BLEED DOW

N TIM
ER

2, R
E

D
#18

A2

B
LA

S
T A

IR
 S

O
L.

Y1
A1

4  =  40
5  =  30
6  =  0

R
H

, #20
B

LU

R
L, #20

B
LU

2A0148



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

FEEDER, ROTARY - 50mm

 -

jcox 1/16/2002 -  Error: No reference

 Error: No reference  Error: No reference Error: No reference - -

kdress 2 G8/5/2005

B
03/05/03

R
ED

E
S

IG
N

ED
-

C
10/23/03

R
E

V'D
 FO

R
 3/4H

P
 M

O
TO

R
-

D
12/18/03

C
H

N
G

'D
: 2E

0347, 3E
0811,

3E
0821, 4I0315, 4Z0438,

5Z0009.
A

D
D

: 3E
0881, 3N

0042,
4E

0099, 4Z0472,
H

H
-M

10-035, "G
2" C

O
N

FIG
.

R
M

V
'D

: 4E
0085, 4Z0255,

5Z0013, 6400-L-16-16

-

 

-:-

ASSEMBLY

1

C
10/23/03

R
E

V'D
 FO

R
 3/4H

P
 M

O
TO

R
-

E
03/22/05

R
E

V'D
 2E

0347
R

M
V

D
 3N

0042, 16 F5O
X-S

FR
O

M
 G

1 C
O

N
FIG

A
D

D
 3N

0051-A
, 4Z0499,

5N
0003 TO

 G
1 C

O
N

FIG
A

D
D

 5Z0011
Q

TY
 C

H
N

G
 TO

 4Z0438

-

F
08/05/05

3E
0946 R

P
LC

D
 3E

0823
3E

0953 R
P

LC
D

 3E
0822

3E
0954 R

P
LC

D
 3E

0873
M

V
D

 TO
 N

X
T H

G
H

R
 A

S
S

Y
3N

0051, 4Z0499, 5N
0003

5Z001.  A
D

D
ED

 4G
0709

-

G
12/13/06

U
P

D
A

TE
 TU

B
IN

G
 C

O
N

N
.

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

G1 - Low Pressure
1:2

Item Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1 169PLN-4-2 ELBOW, PRESTOLOK - 1/4 TUBE x 1/8 MNPT 2

2 2E0347-G1 E FEEDER, HOUSING 1

3 3E0811 D PLATE, BASE - FEEDER 1

4 3E0820 B BAR, RAM 1

5 3E0821 B GUARD, FINGER 1

6 3E0881 - MOUNT, MOTOR 1

7 3E0946 - ROTOR, 50mm - 7 lbs/m 1

8 3E0953 - COUPLING, ROTOR - 1/2HP MOTOR 1

9 4E0099 - MOTOR, FLNG MNT GEAR - 1/2HP, 3P, 25:1 1

10 4G0040 - CONDUIT, FITTING - 1/2" LIQUID TIGHT ELBOW 1

11 4I0315 A CYLINDER, PNEUMATIC - 3/4" BORE x 2.00" STRK 2

12 4Z0438 - WASHER, BELLEVILLE - .50 x .255 x .038 8

13 4Z0472 - WASHER, BELLEVILLE - .875 x .442 x .045 4

14 5Z0009 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 25mm Lg. w/ POLY-PATCH 8

15 5Z0016 - SCR, HXH CAP - M10 x 1.5 x 35mm Lg. w/ POLY-PATCH 4

16 68PL-4-2 CONNECTOR, PRESTOLOK - 1/4 TUBE x 1/8 MNPT 2

17 SC-M4-005 - SCR, SSCP - M4 x .7 x 5mm 1

18 SH-M6-012 SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 12mm Lg. 2

19 SH-M6-020 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 20mm Lg. 1

20 SH-M8-025 - SCR, SCH CAP - M8 x 1.25 x 25mm Lg. 4

21 WF-M8 - WASHER, REG FLAT - M8 4

22 WL-M6 WASHER, REG LOCK - M6 2

23 WL-M8 - WASHER, REG LOCK - M8 4

24 WO-M6 - WASHER, OVS FLAT - M6 2

B

B

F

C

CD

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

F

D

E

E

2
1

4
1

5
1

6
1

7
1

8
1

9
1

10
1

11
2

16
2

12
8

13
4

14
8

15
4

17
1

18
2

19
1

20
4

21
4

22
2

23
4

24
2

3
1

1
2

G

2E0340-G1



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

FEEDER, ROTARY - 50mm

 -

jcox 1/16/2002 -  Error: No reference

 Error: No reference  Error: No reference Error: No reference - -

kdress 2 G8/5/2005

B
03/05/03

R
ED

E
S

IG
N

ED
-

C
10/23/03

R
E

V'D
 FO

R
 3/4H

P
 M

O
TO

R
-

D
12/18/03

C
H

N
G

'D
: 2E

0347, 3E
0811,

3E
0821, 4I0315, 4Z0438,

5Z0009.
A

D
D

: 3E
0881, 3N

0042,
4E

0099, 4Z0472,
H

H
-M

10-035, "G
2" C

O
N

FIG
.

R
M

V
'D

: 4E
0085, 4Z0255,

5Z0013, 6400-L-16-16

-

 

-:-

ASSEMBLY

2

C
10/23/03

R
E

V'D
 FO

R
 3/4H

P
 M

O
TO

R
-

E
03/22/05

R
E

V'D
 2E

0347
R

M
V

D
 3N

0042, 16 F5O
X-S

FR
O

M
 G

1 C
O

N
FIG

A
D

D
 3N

0051-A
, 4Z0499,

5N
0003 TO

 G
1 C

O
N

FIG
A

D
D

 5Z0011
Q

TY
 C

H
N

G
 TO

 4Z0438

-

F
08/05/05

3E
0946 R

P
LC

D
 3E

0823
3E

0953 R
P

LC
D

 3E
0822

3E
0954 R

P
LC

D
 3E

0873
M

V
D

 TO
 N

X
T H

G
H

R
 A

S
S

Y
3N

0051, 4Z0499, 5N
0003

5Z001.  A
D

D
ED

 4G
0709

-

G
12/13/06

U
P

D
A

TE
 TU

B
IN

G
 C

O
N

N
.

-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

D

E

F

F

G2 - DX
1:2

9
1

11
110

1

6
14

125
2

13
815

8

20
1

17
2

12
2

3
1

22
4

24
4

21
4

5
1

23
2

19
2

13
8

15
8

2
1

7
1

18
1

8
1

9
1

14
4

16
4

Item
Number

Quantity Document
Number

Revision Title

1 2 169PLN-4-2 ELBOW, PRESTOLOK - 1/4 TUBE x 1/8
MNPT

2 1 2E0347-G2 E FEEDER, HOUSING

3 1 3E0811 D PLATE, BASE - FEEDER

4 1 3E0820 B BAR, RAM

5 1 3E0821 B GUARD, FINGER

6 1 3E0881 - MOUNT, MOTOR

7 1 3E0946 - ROTOR, 50mm - 7 lbs/m

8 1 3E0954 - COUPLING, ROTOR - 3/4HP MOTOR

9 1 4E0098 - MOTOR, FLNG MNT GEAR - 3/4HP, 3P,
25:1

10 1 4G0040 - CONDUIT, FITTING - 1/2" LIQUID TIGHT
ELBOW

11 1 4G0709 BUSHING, REDUCING - 3/4 CONDUIT X 1/2
CONDUIT

12 2 4I0315 A CYLINDER, PNEUMATIC - 3/4" BORE x
2.00" STRK

13 8 4Z0438 - WASHER, BELLEVILLE - .50 x .255 x .038

14 4 4Z0472 - WASHER, BELLEVILLE - .875 x .442 x
.045

15 8 5Z0009 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 25mm Lg. w/
POLY-PATCH

16 4 5Z0016 - SCR, HXH CAP - M10 x 1.5 x 35mm Lg.
w/ POLY-PATCH

17 2 68PL-4-2 CONNECTOR, PRESTOLOK - 1/4 TUBE x
1/8 MNPT

18 1 SC-M4-005 - SCR, SSCP - M4 x .7 x 5mm

19 2 SH-M6-012 SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 12mm Lg.

20 1 SH-M6-020 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 20mm Lg.

21 4 SH-M8-025 - SCR, SCH CAP - M8 x 1.25 x 25mm Lg.

22 4 WF-M8 - WASHER, REG FLAT - M8

23 2 WL-M6 WASHER, REG LOCK - M6

24 4 WL-M8 - WASHER, REG LOCK - M8

25 2 WO-M6 - WASHER, OVS FLAT - M6

F

1
2

G

2E0340-G2



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D
DATE

REV:DRAWING NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

MATERIAL: STOCK SIZE:

SUPERSEDED BY:

SUPERSEDES:

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

MANAGER: DATE

FEEDER, HOUSING
 -
RKD 11/1/2002 -

-

- -

NELSON BARKSDALE 5/23/2005

ASSEMBLY

SHEET 
1 OF 3

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING
WAS ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE
PROPERTY OF COLD JET, LLC.  IT IS NOT TO
BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE
INTERESTS OF COLD JET, LLC.

COPYRIGHT©  COLD JET, LLC. ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY
BE REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED,
TRANSCRIBED, STORED IN A RETRIEVAL
SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY OTHER
LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC,
MECHANICAL, MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL,
OR OTHERWISE, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD JET, LLC. E

Item Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1 3E0812 B PLATE, BASE - AIR BLOCK 1

2 3E0813 C BLOCK, AIR 1

3 3E0815 C PAD, BOTTOM - LOW PRESSURE 1

4 3E0816 B PAD, TOP 1

5 3E0817 B PAD, ROTOR WEAR 1

6 3E0818 B PLATE, WEAR PAD 1

7 3E0945 PLATE, BEARING 2

8 4E0088 A BEARING, BALL - 50mm BORE, COBRA BLUE 2

9 4Z0255 - WASHER, BELLEVILLE - .625 x .317 x .047 4

10 4Z0438 - WASHER, BELLEVILLE - .50 x .255 x .038 18

11 5Z0009 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 25mm Lg. w/ POLY-PATCH 2

12 5Z0010 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 16mm Lg. w/ POLY-PATCH 6

13 5Z0012 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 35mm Lg. w/ POLY-PATCH 10

14 5Z0013 - SCR, SCH CAP - M8 x 1.25 x 25mm Lg. w/POLY-PATCH 4

15 DP-04-008 - PIN, DOWEL - HARDENED 416 SST, 1/4" DIA x 1/2" Lg 2

16 DP-08-032 - PIN, DOWEL - HARDENED 416 SST, 1/2" DIA x 2" Lg 8

17 E80-343 343 O-RING, ETHYLENE PROPYLENE - 3.725ID X .210W 1

18 SS-M6-08-012 - SCR, SHLDR - M6 x 8mm x 12mm Lg. 2

2E0347-G1

LOW PRESSURE
1:1

1
1

2
1

3
1

4
1

5
1

6
1

7
2

8
2

9
4

10
18

17
1

11
2

12
6

13
10

14
4

15
2

16
8

18
2

12
6

10
18

10
18

10
18

13
10

10
18

B

D

D

D

E



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D
DATE

REV:DRAWING NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

MATERIAL: STOCK SIZE:

SUPERSEDED BY:

SUPERSEDES:

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

MANAGER: DATE

FEEDER, HOUSING
 -
RKD 11/1/2002 -

-

- -

NELSON BARKSDALE 5/23/2005

ASSEMBLY

SHEET 
2 OF 3

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING
WAS ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE
PROPERTY OF COLD JET, LLC.  IT IS NOT TO
BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE
INTERESTS OF COLD JET, LLC.

COPYRIGHT©  COLD JET, LLC. ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY
BE REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED,
TRANSCRIBED, STORED IN A RETRIEVAL
SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY OTHER
LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC,
MECHANICAL, MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL,
OR OTHERWISE, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD JET, LLC. E

Item Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1 3E0812 B PLATE, BASE - AIR BLOCK 1

2 3E0813 C BLOCK, AIR 1

3 3E0816 B PAD, TOP 1

4 3E0817 B PAD, ROTOR WEAR 1

5 3E0818 B PLATE, WEAR PAD 1

6 3E0883 - BAR, PAD RETENTION 1

7 3E0884 - PAD, BOTTOM - HIGH PRESSURE 1

8 3E0945 PLATE, BEARING 2

9 4E0088 A BEARING, BALL - 50mm BORE, COBRA BLUE 2

10 4Z0255 - WASHER, BELLEVILLE - .625 x .317 x .047 4

11 4Z0438 - WASHER, BELLEVILLE - .50 x .255 x .038 18

12 5Z0009 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 25mm Lg. w/ POLY-PATCH 2

13 5Z0010 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 16mm Lg. w/ POLY-PATCH 6

14 5Z0012 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 35mm Lg. w/ POLY-PATCH 12

15 5Z0013 - SCR, SCH CAP - M8 x 1.25 x 25mm Lg. w/POLY-PATCH 4

16 DP-04-008 - PIN, DOWEL - HARDENED 416 SST, 1/4" DIA x 1/2" Lg 2

17 DP-08-032 - PIN, DOWEL - HARDENED 416 SST, 1/2" DIA x 2" Lg 8

18 E80-343 343 O-RING, ETHYLENE PROPYLENE - 3.725ID X .210W 1

19 SS-M6-08-012 - SCR, SHLDR - M6 x 8mm x 12mm Lg. 2

2E0347-G2

HIGH PRESSURE
1:1

1
1

2
1

3
1

4
1

5
1

6
1

7
1

8
2

9
2

10
4

11
18

18
1

12
2

13
6

14
10

15
4

16
2

17
8

19
2

B

D

A

A

A

D

D

E



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D
DATE

REV:DRAWING NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

MATERIAL: STOCK SIZE:

SUPERSEDED BY:

SUPERSEDES:

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

MANAGER: DATE

AeRO 75 operator controls
 -
kalford 2/28/2005 -

-
T.L. -
kalford 02/15/06

ASSEMBLY

SHEET 
1 OF 4

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING
WAS ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE
PROPERTY OF COLD JET, LLC.  IT IS NOT TO
BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE
INTERESTS OF COLD JET, LLC.

COPYRIGHT©  COLD JET, LLC. ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY
BE REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED,
TRANSCRIBED, STORED IN A RETRIEVAL
SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY OTHER
LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC,
MECHANICAL, MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL,
OR OTHERWISE, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD JET, LLC. E

Delivering Advanced Dry Ice Solutions
JETCOLDNOTES:

1.  4G1031 & 3P0376 OPENINGS TO BE SEALED WITH SILICON
OR OTHER SEALANT.

2. ELECTRICAL TAPE SHOULD BE PLACED ON REAR OF THE
PLATE DIRECTLY BELOW THE POTENTIOMETER
TERMINATIONS.

2

L1A 4 2
11

WHT
10

RED 2 L1D

L1 1A 2 12 BLK 3 1

L2A

L2

WIRING

G1 100-140VAC STANDARD

1
1

2
1

3
1

4
1

5
1

6
1

7
1

8
1

9
1

10
1

11
1

12
2

13
1

14
1

15
2

16
2

17
8

17
8

18
2

Item
Number

Document
Number

Revision Title Quantity

1 3P0376 H CONTROL PLATE 1

2 4G0750 KNOB, BLACK 0.25"DIA. SHAFT 1

3 4G1031 POT., 10K OHM LINEAR 1

4 4G1042 - CIRCUIT BREAKER ROCKER * 10 AMP 1

5 4G1044 CIRCUIT BREAKER COVER 1

6 4G1044 (REF) - - 1

7 4G1155 SW BASE 1NC CONTACTS - 22.5mm 1

8 4G1156 MUSHROOM PB, RED 22MM * TWIST TO RELEAS 1

9 4G1187 HOUR METER 230VAC MECHANICAL 1

10 4G1206 LED LIGHT MODULE GREEN -FOR  22.5mm  230VAC 1

11 4G1255 LIGHT, PILOT HEAD 22.5mm * GREEN 1

12 4G1256 BASE, LIGHT, PILOT - 22.5mm 2

13 4G1259 LED LIGHT MODULE BLUE -FOR  22.5mm  230VAC 1

14 4G1260 LIGHT, PILOT HEAD 22.5mm * BLUE 1

15 4Z0045 WEATHER STRIP 1/16 X1/4X11.625 ADHESIVE BACKED 2

16 4Z0045 WEATHER STRIP 1/16 X1/4X5.75 ADHESIVE BACKED 2

17 PP-M3-008 SCR, PNH PH - M3 x .5 x 8mm Lg 8

18 PP-M4-010 - SCR, PNH PH - M4 x .7 x 10mm Lg. 2

2G1219-G1

VINYL ELECTRICAL TAPE
SEE NOTE #2



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D
DATE

REV:DRAWING NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

MATERIAL: STOCK SIZE:

SUPERSEDED BY:

SUPERSEDES:

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

MANAGER: DATE

AeRO 75 operator controls
 -
kalford 2/28/2005 -

-
T.L. -
kalford 02/15/06

ASSEMBLY

SHEET 
2 OF 4

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING
WAS ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE
PROPERTY OF COLD JET, LLC.  IT IS NOT TO
BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE
INTERESTS OF COLD JET, LLC.

COPYRIGHT©  COLD JET, LLC. ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY
BE REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED,
TRANSCRIBED, STORED IN A RETRIEVAL
SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY OTHER
LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC,
MECHANICAL, MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL,
OR OTHERWISE, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD JET, LLC. E

Delivering Advanced Dry Ice Solutions
JETCOLD

G2 200-240VAC

Item
Number

Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1 3P0376 H CONTROL PLATE 1

2 4G0750 KNOB, BLACK 0.25"DIA. SHAFT 1

3 4G1031 POT., 10K OHM LINEAR 1

4 4G1043 - CIRCUIT BREAKER ROCKER * 5 AMP 1

5 4G1044 CIRCUIT BREAKER COVER 1

6 4G1044 (REF) - - 1

7 4G1155 SW BASE 1NC CONTACTS - 22.5mm 1

8 4G1156 MUSHROOM PB, RED 22MM * TWIST TO RELEAS 1

9 4G1187 HOUR METER 230VAC MECHANICAL 1

10 4G1206 LED LIGHT MODULE GREEN -FOR  22.5mm  230VAC 1

11 4G1255 LIGHT, PILOT HEAD 22.5mm * GREEN 1

12 4G1256 BASE, LIGHT, PILOT - 22.5mm 2

13 4G1259 LED LIGHT MODULE BLUE -FOR  22.5mm  230VAC 1

14 4G1260 LIGHT, PILOT HEAD 22.5mm * BLUE 1

15 4Z0045 WEATHER STRIP 1/16 X1/4X11.625 ADHESIVE BACKED 2

16 4Z0045 WEATHER STRIP 1/16 X1/4X5.75 ADHESIVE BACKED 2

17 PP-M3-008 SCR, PNH PH - M3 x .5 x 8mm Lg 8

18 PP-M4-010 - SCR, PNH PH - M4 x .7 x 10mm Lg. 2

E

VINYL ELECTRICAL TAPE
SEE NOTE #2

E

E

2

L1A 4 2
11

WHT
10

RED 2 L1D

L1 1A 2 12 BLK 3 1

L2A

L2

WIRING

16
2

15
2

7
1

10
1

13
1

3
1

12
2

4
1

1
1

6
1

5
1 18

2

11
1

14
1

2
1

8
1

9
1

17
8

17
8

NOTES:
1.  4G1031 & 3P0376 OPENINGS TO BE SEALED WITH SILICON
OR OTHER SEALANT.

2. ELECTRICAL TAPE SHOULD BE PLACED ON REAR OF THE
PLATE DIRECTLY BELOW THE POTENTIOMETER
TERMINATIONS.

2G1219-G2



2G1219-G3

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D
DATE

REV:DRAWING NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

MATERIAL: STOCK SIZE:

SUPERSEDED BY:

SUPERSEDES:

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

MANAGER: DATE

AeRO 75 operator controls
 -
kalford 2/28/2005 -

-
T.L. -
kalford 02/15/06

ASSEMBLY

SHEET 
3 OF 4

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING
WAS ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE
PROPERTY OF COLD JET, LLC.  IT IS NOT TO
BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE
INTERESTS OF COLD JET, LLC.

COPYRIGHT©  COLD JET, LLC. ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY
BE REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED,
TRANSCRIBED, STORED IN A RETRIEVAL
SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY OTHER
LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC,
MECHANICAL, MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL,
OR OTHERWISE, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD JET, LLC. E

Delivering Advanced Dry Ice Solutions
JETCOLD

G3 200-240VAC 200MM ROTOR

2
1

3
1

4
1

5
1

6
1

7
1

8
1

10
1

11
1

12
2

13
1

14
1

15
2

16
2

17
8

18
2

1
1

Item
Number

Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1 3P0376 H CONTROL PLATE 1

2 4G0750 KNOB, BLACK 0.25"DIA. SHAFT 1

3 4G1031 POT., 10K OHM LINEAR 1

4 4G1043 - CIRCUIT BREAKER ROCKER * 5 AMP 1

5 4G1044 CIRCUIT BREAKER COVER 1

6 4G1044 (REF) - - 1

7 4G1155 SW BASE 1NC CONTACTS - 22.5mm 1

8 4G1156 MUSHROOM PB, RED 22MM * TWIST TO RELEAS 1

9 4G1187 HOUR METER 230VAC MECHANICAL 1

10 4G1206 LED LIGHT MODULE GREEN -FOR  22.5mm  230VAC 1

11 4G1255 LIGHT, PILOT HEAD 22.5mm * GREEN 1

12 4G1256 BASE, LIGHT, PILOT - 22.5mm 2

13 4G1259 LED LIGHT MODULE BLUE -FOR  22.5mm  230VAC 1

14 4G1260 LIGHT, PILOT HEAD 22.5mm * BLUE 1

15 4Z0045 WEATHER STRIP 1/16 X1/4X11.625 ADHESIVE BACKED 2

16 4Z0045 WEATHER STRIP 1/16 X1/4X5.75 ADHESIVE BACKED 2

17 PP-M3-008 SCR, PNH PH - M3 x .5 x 8mm Lg 8

18 PP-M4-010 - SCR, PNH PH - M4 x .7 x 10mm Lg. 2

E

E

VINYL ELECTRICAL TAPE
SEE NOTE #2

E

2

L1A 4 2
11

WHT
10

RED 2 L1D

L1 1A 2 12 BLK 3 1

L2A

L2

WIRING

9
1

17
8

NOTES:
1.  4G1031 & 3P0376 OPENINGS TO BE SEALED WITH SILICON
OR OTHER SEALANT.

2. ELECTRICAL TAPE SHOULD BE PLACED ON REAR OF THE
PLATE DIRECTLY BELOW THE POTENTIOMETER
TERMINATIONS.



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D
DATE

REV:DRAWING NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

MATERIAL: STOCK SIZE:

SUPERSEDED BY:

SUPERSEDES:

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

MANAGER: DATE

BIN STOCK
 -
KALFORD 3/15/2005 -

-

T.L. -

- -

DETAIL

SHEET 
1 OF 2

2G1221

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING
WAS ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE
PROPERTY OF COLD JET, LLC.  IT IS NOT TO
BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE
INTERESTS OF COLD JET, LLC.

COPYRIGHT©  COLD JET, LLC. ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY
BE REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED,
TRANSCRIBED, STORED IN A RETRIEVAL
SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY OTHER
LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC,
MECHANICAL, MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL,
OR OTHERWISE, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD JET, LLC. E

5
4

Item
Number

Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1* 4G0030 CABLE TIES SMALL 15.00

2* 4G0082-B WIRE, MTW #14AWG CSA - BLACK 36  IN

3* 4G0082-G WIRE, MTW #14AWG CSA - GREEN 36  IN

4* 4G0084-R WIRE, MTW #18 AWG CSA - RED 72  IN

5 4G0497 - BLOCK CABLE TIE DOWN 4

6* 4G0566 LABEL, CABLE, WHITE - SHRINK WRAP 6.00

7* 4G0712 - TIES, LARGE CABLE 10

8* 4G0890 - WIRE MTW 22AWG BLUE 10  IN

9* 4G1035 MARKER 3/8 LABELS * ADHESIVE 80.00



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

 
SUBPLATE, ELECTRICAL 

NA -
jcox 8/28/2003 - -

- - - -

5 F2/15/06

6/4/03
A

D
D

ED
 R

LB
-8 &

 R
LB

-10
D

5

D

2/15/06
A

D
D

ED
 4G

1437, 4H
0200-A

C
4

7/8/03
AD

D
ED

 G
5, G

6, G
7 C

O
N

FIG
ALL

1:1

ASSEMBLY

E - C
6/4/03

A
D

D
 G

3 &
 G

4 C
O

N
FIG

.
A

LL

1

.F
U

PD
A

TE
D

 3G
0047

-
1/3/07

-
3P

0408 W
A

S
 3P

0409
-

-

-
R

E
M

 (1) 4G
0058

-
-

-
R

E
M

O
V

E
D

 4G
0059

-
-

G1 STANDARD CONFIGURATION
1:2

1
1

4
10

5
1

6
3

7
1

8
9

9
1

10
1

11
2

12
1

13
1

14
1

15
2 16

4

17
1

18
1

19
1

21
1

3
1

20
1

23
2

24
7

25
4

26
5

27
9

28
7

29
2

2
1

22
2

E

Item
Number

Quantity Tube Flat
Length

Document
Number

Revision Title

1 1 3G0047 J SUBPLATE - ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE

2 1 3P0398 B AeRO 75 DEVICE LOCATOR DIA.

3 1 3P0408 - PRODUCT IDENTIFIER "AeRO 75"

4 10 4G0058  TERM. BLOCK, 22-10AWG * 600V, 25A,
GREY

5 1 4G0063 CLAMP, END, TERM BLOCK

6 3 4G0066 JUMPER, TERM/ BLOCK-FIXED 10 POLE
BAR

7 1 4G0068 DIN RAIL 35mm, SLOTTED

8 9 4G0743 SCR, GRN ZINC PLT GND - #10-32 x .38
Lg

9 1 4G1036 - RELAY ICE CUBE 4P 24VAC COIL

10 1 4G1037 RELAY, SOCKET 4 POLE

11 2 4G1038 RELAY, CLIP

12 1 4G1039 A TRANSFORMER 6VA 230/115VAC PRI
24VAC SEC

13 1 4G1041 FUSE, 5X20 IEC - 50mA

14 1 4G1108 - TIMER MOD, SOLID STATE RECYCLING

15 2 4G1151 FUSE, 5X20 IEC - 1A

16 4 4G1218 FUSE HOLDER, 230V BLOWN FUSE
INDICATOR

17 1 4G1224 FUSE, 5X20 IEC - 6.3A

18 1 4G1225 - DRIVE AC INVERTER 230VAC 1HP

19 1 4G1358 CONNECTOR INSULATION DISPLACEMENT
T 16-22AWG 600V

20 1 4G1437 ARRESTOR, SURGE SUPPRESSOR

21 1 4H0200 A Filter, 10AMP Transient

22 2 4P0023 A LABEL, GND IEC

23 2 PP-M3-008 SCR, PNH PH - M3 x .5 x 8mm Lg

24 7 PP-M4-010 - SCR, PNH PH - M4 x .7 x 10mm Lg.

25 4 RNB-E - LUG, RING BLUE - #10 EYE 18-20 AWG

26 5 RNR-E - LUG, RING RED - #10 EYE 18-20 AWG

27 9 WI-E WASHER, INT TL - #10

28 7 WL-M4 - WASHER, REG LOCK - M4

29 2 WO-M4 WASHER, OVS FLAT - M4

2G1226-G1



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

 
SUBPLATE, ELECTRICAL 

NA -
jcox 8/28/2003 - -

- - - -

5 F2/15/06

6/4/03
A

D
D

ED
 R

LB
-8 &

 R
LB

-10
D

5

D

2/15/06
A

D
D

ED
 4G

1437, 4H
0200-A

C
4

7/8/03
AD

D
ED

 G
5, G

6, G
7 C

O
N

FIG
ALL

1:1

ASSEMBLY

E - C
6/4/03

A
D

D
 G

3 &
 G

4 C
O

N
FIG

.
A

LL

2

.F
U

PD
A

TE
D

 3G
0047

-
1/3/07

-
3P

0408 W
A

S
 3P

0409
-

-

-
R

E
M

 (1) 4G
0058

-
-

-
R

E
M

O
V

E
D

 4G
0059

-
-

G2 MULTISPEED APPLICATOR CONFIGURATION
1:2

1
1

4
10

5
1

6
3

7
1

8
9

9
2

10
1

11
1

12
2

13
1

14
1

15
1

16
2

17
4

18
1

19
1

20
1

22
1

3
1

21
1

24
2

25
7

26
4

27
528

9

29
7

30
2

2
1

23
2

E E

Item
Number

Quantity Tube Flat
Length

Document
Number

Revision Title

1 1 3G0047 J SUBPLATE - ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE

2 1 3P0398 B AeRO 75 DEVICE LOCATOR DIA.

3 1 3P0409 - PRODUCT IDENTIFIER LABEL "AeRO
75-DX"

4 10 4G0058  TERM. BLOCK, 22-10AWG * 600V, 25A,
GREY

5 1 4G0063 CLAMP, END, TERM BLOCK

6 3 4G0066 JUMPER, TERM/ BLOCK-FIXED 10 POLE
BAR

7 1 4G0068 DIN RAIL 35mm, SLOTTED

8 9 4G0743 SCR, GRN ZINC PLT GND - #10-32 x .38
Lg

9 2 4G0982 RELAY 1DPT * 24VAC RELAY REPLACABLE

10 1 4G1036 - RELAY ICE CUBE 4P 24VAC COIL

11 1 4G1037 RELAY, SOCKET 4 POLE

12 2 4G1038 RELAY, CLIP

13 1 4G1039 A TRANSFORMER 6VA 230/115VAC PRI
24VAC SEC

14 1 4G1041 FUSE, 5X20 IEC - 50mA

15 1 4G1108 - TIMER MOD, SOLID STATE RECYCLING

16 2 4G1151 FUSE, 5X20 IEC - 1A

17 4 4G1218 FUSE HOLDER, 230V BLOWN FUSE
INDICATOR

18 1 4G1224 FUSE, 5X20 IEC - 6.3A

19 1 4G1225 - DRIVE AC INVERTER 230VAC 1HP

20 1 4G1358 CONNECTOR INSULATION DISPLACEMENT
T 16-22AWG 600V

21 1 4G1437 ARRESTOR, SURGE SUPPRESSOR

22 1 4H0200 A Filter, 10AMP Transient

23 2 4P0023 A LABEL, GND IEC

24 2 PP-M3-008 SCR, PNH PH - M3 x .5 x 8mm Lg

25 7 PP-M4-010 - SCR, PNH PH - M4 x .7 x 10mm Lg.

26 4 RNB-E - LUG, RING BLUE - #10 EYE 18-20 AWG

27 5 RNR-E - LUG, RING RED - #10 EYE 18-20 AWG

28 9 WI-E WASHER, INT TL - #10

29 7 WL-M4 - WASHER, REG LOCK - M4

30 2 WO-M4 WASHER, OVS FLAT - M4

2G1226-G2



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

 
SUBPLATE, ELECTRICAL 

NA -
jcox 8/28/2003 - -

- - - -

5 F2/15/06

6/4/03
A

D
D

ED
 R

LB
-8 &

 R
LB

-10
D

5

D

2/15/06
A

D
D

ED
 4G

1437, 4H
0200-A

C
4

7/8/03
AD

D
ED

 G
5, G

6, G
7 C

O
N

FIG
ALL

1:1

ASSEMBLY

E - C
6/4/03

A
D

D
 G

3 &
 G

4 C
O

N
FIG

.
A

LL

3

.F
U

PD
A

TE
D

 3G
0047

-
1/3/07

-
3P

0408 W
A

S
 3P

0409
-

-

-
R

E
M

 (1) 4G
0058

-
-

-
R

E
M

O
V

E
D

 4G
0059

-
-

G3 3/4HP MOTOR CONFIGURATION

20
1

28
10

29
1

13
3

21
1

5
9

16
1 17

2

23
1

14
1

18
1

11
1

27
38

1

26
1

4
1

22
1

12
1

10
1

2
2

1
7

24
4

25
5

15
9

7
7

6
2

3
1

9
2

E E

Item
Number

Quantity Tube Flat
Length

Document
Number

Revision Title

1 7 PP-M4-010 - SCR, PNH PH - M4 x .7 x 10mm Lg.

2 2 PP-M3-008 SCR, PNH PH - M3 x .5 x 8mm Lg

3 1 3P0398 B AeRO 75 DEVICE LOCATOR DIA.

4 1 4G1358 CONNECTOR INSULATION DISPLACEMENT
T 16-22AWG 600V

5 9 4G0743 SCR, GRN ZINC PLT GND - #10-32 x .38
Lg

6 2 WO-M4 WASHER, OVS FLAT - M4

7 7 WL-M4 - WASHER, REG LOCK - M4

8 1 4G1224 FUSE, 5X20 IEC - 6.3A

9 2 4P0023 A LABEL, GND IEC

10 1 4G1437 ARRESTOR, SURGE SUPPRESSOR

11 1 4G1151 FUSE, 5X20 IEC - 1A

12 1 3P0408 - PRODUCT IDENTIFIER "AeRO 75"

13 3 4G0066 JUMPER, TERM/ BLOCK-FIXED 10 POLE
BAR

14 1 4G1041 FUSE, 5X20 IEC - 50mA

15 9 WI-E WASHER, INT TL - #10

16 1 4G1036 - RELAY ICE CUBE 4P 24VAC COIL

17 2 4G1038 RELAY, CLIP

18 1 4G1108 - TIMER MOD, SOLID STATE RECYCLING

19* 1 4G1037 RELAY, SOCKET 4 POLE

20 1 3G0047 J SUBPLATE - ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE

21 1 4G0068 DIN RAIL 35mm, SLOTTED

22 1 4H0200 A Filter, 10AMP Transient

23 1 4G1039 A TRANSFORMER 6VA 230/115VAC PRI
24VAC SEC

24 4 RNB-E - LUG, RING BLUE - #10 EYE 18-20 AWG

25 5 RNR-E - LUG, RING RED - #10 EYE 18-20 AWG

26 1 4G1225 - DRIVE AC INVERTER 230VAC 1HP

27 3 4G1218 FUSE HOLDER, 230V BLOWN FUSE
INDICATOR

28 10 4G0058  TERM. BLOCK, 22-10AWG * 600V, 25A,
GREY

29 1 4G0063 CLAMP, END, TERM BLOCK

2G1226-G3



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

 
SUBPLATE, ELECTRICAL 

NA -
jcox 8/28/2003 - -

- - - -

5 F2/15/06

6/4/03
A

D
D

ED
 R

LB
-8 &

 R
LB

-10
D

5

D

2/15/06
A

D
D

ED
 4G

1437, 4H
0200-A

C
4

7/8/03
AD

D
ED

 G
5, G

6, G
7 C

O
N

FIG
ALL

1:1

ASSEMBLY

E - C
6/4/03

A
D

D
 G

3 &
 G

4 C
O

N
FIG

.
A

LL

4

.F
U

PD
A

TE
D

 3G
0047

-
1/3/07

-
3P

0408 W
A

S
 3P

0409
-

-

-
R

E
M

 (1) 4G
0058

-
-

-
R

E
M

O
V

E
D

 4G
0059

-
-

G4 3/4HP MOTOR AND MULTISPEED APPLICATOR 200MM ROTOR
1:2

1
1

4
10

5
1

6
3

7
1

8
9

9
2

10
1

11
1

12
2

13
1

14
1

16
1

17
3

18
1

19
1

20
1

22
1

3
1

21
1

24
2

25
7

26
4

27
5

28
9

29
7

30
2

23
2

E E

Item
Number

Quantity Tube Flat
Length

Document
Number

Revision Title

1 1 3G0047 J SUBPLATE - ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE

2* 1 3P0398 B AeRO 75 DEVICE LOCATOR DIA.

3 1 3P0409 - PRODUCT IDENTIFIER LABEL "AeRO
75-DX"

4 10 4G0058  TERM. BLOCK, 22-10AWG * 600V, 25A,
GREY

5 1 4G0063 CLAMP, END, TERM BLOCK

6 3 4G0066 JUMPER, TERM/ BLOCK-FIXED 10 POLE
BAR

7 1 4G0068 DIN RAIL 35mm, SLOTTED

8 9 4G0743 SCR, GRN ZINC PLT GND - #10-32 x .38
Lg

9 2 4G0982 RELAY 1DPT * 24VAC RELAY REPLACABLE

10 1 4G1036 - RELAY ICE CUBE 4P 24VAC COIL

11 1 4G1037 RELAY, SOCKET 4 POLE

12 2 4G1038 RELAY, CLIP

13 1 4G1039 A TRANSFORMER 6VA 230/115VAC PRI
24VAC SEC

14 1 4G1041 FUSE, 5X20 IEC - 50mA

15* 1 4G1108 - TIMER MOD, SOLID STATE RECYCLING

16 1 4G1151 FUSE, 5X20 IEC - 1A

17 3 4G1218 FUSE HOLDER, 230V BLOWN FUSE
INDICATOR

18 1 4G1224 FUSE, 5X20 IEC - 6.3A

19 1 4G1225 - DRIVE AC INVERTER 230VAC 1HP

20 1 4G1358 CONNECTOR INSULATION DISPLACEMENT
T 16-22AWG 600V

21 1 4G1437 ARRESTOR, SURGE SUPPRESSOR

22 1 4H0200 A Filter, 10AMP Transient

23 2 4P0023 A LABEL, GND IEC

24 2 PP-M3-008 SCR, PNH PH - M3 x .5 x 8mm Lg

25 7 PP-M4-010 - SCR, PNH PH - M4 x .7 x 10mm Lg.

26 4 RNB-E - LUG, RING BLUE - #10 EYE 18-20 AWG

27 5 RNR-E - LUG, RING RED - #10 EYE 18-20 AWG

28 9 WI-E WASHER, INT TL - #10

29 7 WL-M4 - WASHER, REG LOCK - M4

30 2 WO-M4 WASHER, OVS FLAT - M4

2G1226-G4



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

 
SUBPLATE, ELECTRICAL 

NA -
jcox 8/28/2003 - -

- - - -

5 F2/15/06

6/4/03
A

D
D

ED
 R

LB
-8 &

 R
LB

-10
D

5

D

2/15/06
A

D
D

ED
 4G

1437, 4H
0200-A

C
4

7/8/03
AD

D
ED

 G
5, G

6, G
7 C

O
N

FIG
ALL

1:1

ASSEMBLY

E - C
6/4/03

A
D

D
 G

3 &
 G

4 C
O

N
FIG

.
A

LL

5

.F
U

PD
A

TE
D

 3G
0047

-
1/3/07

-
3P

0408 W
A

S
 3P

0409
-

-

-
R

E
M

 (1) 4G
0058

-
-

-
R

E
M

O
V

E
D

 4G
0059

-
-

6
GND
7

4

JUMPER
2

4G1039 DETAIL A

A B C SD SD STF STR RL RM RH AM

PC SE RUN 10 2 5 4

N P1 P

L1 L2 L3 U V W

DETAIL B

121110

SD STF6C1A

F1A F2 U V W

(NOT TO SCALE)

2
L1

D

OR
G 

& 
RE

D

W
/B

LK
 &

 B
LU

2
2

L2
A 

W
/B

LU
 &

 B
LU

L1
A 

BL
K 

& 
W

/B
LK

2
L1

D

OR
G 

& 
RE

D2
2

L2
A 

(W
/B

LU
)

L1
A 

(B
LK

)

200, 220, OR 230VAC
TERMINAL WIRING

100 OR 120VAC
TERMINAL WIRING

DETAIL C

DETAIL D

DETAIL E

2 BLK(1) BLAST
SOL CABLE

LI
D

LI
D

1

SD

RH

RL

SD

7
APPLICATOR
CABLE BLK

7

APPLICATOR
CABLE ORG

RL RH

F2

2 2

L1
D

1

2 
YE

L

L1
D

1

L1
G

L1
D

F1
A

3B

SD

GN
D

L1
J

4

ST
F7

1A
 B

RN

L1
H

L1
K

L1
G

1

SEE DETAIL A

SEE DETAIL B

21

OR
G 

& 
RE

D

L1
D

2

5

2

L2
A 

(W
/B

LU
)

L1
A 

(B
LK

)
SEE

DETAIL C

2G1226



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE
 -

JCOX 10/6/2006 - -

-

- 2 G-

A
3/29/04

R
E

V
. 2H

0015
D

5

G
10/6/06

C
H

A
N

G
E

D
 P

P
-M

3-012
D

4

-
-

TO
 PP-M

3-008
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
1:2

ASSEMBLY

1

27
6

19
2

26
4

1
1

22
4

28
4

16
1

29
1

24
1

10
5

11
5

5
1

3
1

21
4

12
1

7
1

6
1

13
1

10
5

9
36

10
5

17
2

10
5

17
2

10
5

18
1

23
1

25
3

14
1

G1 50mm ROTOR

Item
Number

Quantity Document
Number

Revision Title

1 1 3G0047 J AeRO 75 ENCLOSURE, ELECTRICAL

2 2 3g0056 CONNECTOR PANEL FEED-THOUGH
3POLE * SOLDER

3 1 3G0061 CABLE BULK HEAD FITTING * 5P 5WIRE
FEMALE 10AMP 48"LG

4 1 4G0040 - CONDUIT, FITTING - 1/2" LIQUID TIGHT
ELBOW

5 1 4G0366 CAP, CLOSING 1/2 CONDUIT

6 1 4G0381 - LOCKNUT, BONDING TYPE - 1/2 CONDUIT

7 1 4G0474 CONDUIT, 1/2" FLEXIBLE

8 1 4G0495 - WASHER, SEALING -1/2" CONDUIT

9 36  IN 4G0830 CABLE 20/3 GREY * 300VAC 60C

10 5 4G1007 CORD GRIP PG11 5mm-10mm .75" KO

11 5 4G1008 LOCKNUT PG11 THREAD .75" KO

12 1 4G1009 CORD GRIP PG16 10-14mm .95"KO

13 1 4G1010 LOCKNUT PG16 .95" KO

14 1 4G1231 CONNECTOR SPLICE 3POLE

15 2 4G1233 - LOCKNUT PG13.5 THREAD .875" KO

16 1 4H0203 TRANSFORMER, 1KVA 120/240PRI
120/240SEC TOROIDAL

17 2 4I0152 A DIN CONNECTOR, MOLDED W/ CABLE

18 1 4I0268 C GAUGE, FLANGE MOUNT 2" - 1/4" - 300

19 2 4J0048 - HANDLE, STRAP - LARGE

20 1 4P0027 LABEL, ELEC. HAZ IEC-5036A

21 4 4Z0417 A SCR, PLASTITE PNH PH - #6 x .50 Lg

22 4 4Z0492 - SCR, BNH CAP - M8 x 1.25 x 20mm Lg.
STEEL BLACK OXYDY

23 1 66 PL 4-4 - CONNECTOR, 1/4 PRESTOLOK TO 1/4
FNPT

24 1 HH-08C-016 - SCR, HXH CAP - .50-13 UNC-2A x 1 Lg

25 3 PP-M3-008 SCR, PNH PH - M3 x .5 x 8mm Lg

26 4 SH-M6-016 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 16mm Lg.

27 6 SH-M6-025 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 25mm Lg.

28 4 WI-05 WASHER, INT TL - 5/16

29 1 WL-08 - WASHER, REG LOCK - .50

2
2

2
2

NOTES:
1. G1 50mm AND  G2 200mm ARE IDENTICAL WITH
THE EXCEPTION OF A SECOND 3G0056 AND A
4G1231 INSTALLED ON THE G1 FOR A SECOND
VIBRATOR

20
1

11
5

15
2

15
2

11
5

11
5

11
5

8
1

4
1

G

2G1227-G1



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

ELECTRICAL ENCLOSURE
 -

JCOX 10/6/2006 - -

-

- 2 G-

A
3/29/04

R
E

V
. 2H

0015
D

5

G
10/6/06

C
H

A
N

G
E

D
 P

P
-M

3-012
D

4

-
-

TO
 PP-M

3-008
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
1:2

ASSEMBLY

2

NOTES:
1. G1 50mm AND  G2 200mm ARE IDENTICAL WITH
THE EXCEPTION OF A SECOND 3G0056 AND A
4G1231 INSTALLED ON THE G1 FOR A SECOND
VIBRATOR

Item
Number

Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1* 3G0047 J AeRO 75 ENCLOSURE, ELECTRICAL 1

2 3G0047 J 3G0047-Lid.asm 1

3* WL-08 - WASHER, REG LOCK - .50 1

4* HH-08C-016 - SCR, HXH CAP - .50-13 UNC-2A x 1 Lg 1

5* 4J0048 - HANDLE, STRAP - LARGE 2

6* SH-M6-016 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 16mm Lg. 4

7* SH-M6-025 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 25mm Lg. 6

8 3g0056 CONNECTOR PANEL FEED-THOUGH 3POLE * SOLDER 1

9* 4G0495 - WASHER, SEALING -1/2" CONDUIT 1

10 4G0040 - CONDUIT, FITTING - 1/2" LIQUID TIGHT ELBOW 1

11 4I0152 A DIN CONNECTOR, MOLDED W/ CABLE 2

12 4G0381 - LOCKNUT, BONDING TYPE - 1/2 CONDUIT 1

13* 4G0474 CONDUIT, 1/2" FLEXIBLE 1

14* 4G0830 CABLE 20/3 GREY * 300VAC 60C 36  IN

15 4G1007 CORD GRIP PG11 5mm-10mm .75" KO 5

16 4G1008 LOCKNUT PG11 THREAD .75" KO 5

17 4G1009 CORD GRIP PG16 10-14mm .95"KO 1

18 4G1010 LOCKNUT PG16 .95" KO 1

19* 4H0203 TRANSFORMER, 1KVA 120/240PRI 120/240SEC TOROIDAL 1

20* 4I0268 C GAUGE, FLANGE MOUNT 2" - 1/4" - 300 1

22* PP-M3-008 SCR, PNH PH - M3 x .5 x 8mm Lg 3

23* 4P0027 LABEL, ELEC. HAZ IEC-5036A 1

24* 66 PL 4-4 - CONNECTOR, 1/4 PRESTOLOK TO 1/4 FNPT 1

25* WI-05 WASHER, INT TL - 5/16 4

26* 4Z0492 - SCR, BNH CAP - M8 x 1.25 x 20mm Lg. STEEL BLACK OXYDY 4

27 4G0366 CAP, CLOSING 1/2 CONDUIT 2

28 4Z0417 A SCR, PLASTITE PNH PH - #6 x .50 Lg 4

29 4G1233 - LOCKNUT PG13.5 THREAD .875" KO 1

30 3G0061 CABLE BULK HEAD FITTING * 5P 5WIRE FEMALE 10AMP 48"LG 1

11
2

15
5

27
2

8
1

15
5

16
5

16
5

29
1

16
5

15
5

16
5

17
1

18
1

10
1

12
1

30
1

28
4

2
1

16
5

POWER CORD IN

BLAST AIR 
SOLENOID VALVE

HOPPER THUMPER
SOLENOID VALVE

VIBRATOR, FRONT

LID SAFETY SWITCH

(50mm - VIBRATOR, REAR) 
(200mm - PLUGGED)

BLAST CABLE
5-PIN CONNECTOR

FEEDER MOTOR

AIR GAUGE IN

BLAST CABLE
TO 5 - PIN CONNECTOR

G2 200mm ROTOR (ASIAN)

2G1227-G2



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

 
MANIFOLD, 2 STATION

 -
jcox 10/10/2001 - -

- - 2A0148 - -

- 2 B-

A
12/03/02

4N
0321 W

A
S

 171P
L-4-4

-

B
10/9/06

C
H

AN
G

E
D

 Q
TY

 O
F 4J0052

-

-
-

A
N

D
 S

H
-M

4-035
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
1:1

ASSEMBLY

1

G1 = 110 VOLTS

2
1

3
1

5
2

1
2

8
1

4
2

Item Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1 169PL-4-4 - ELBOW, PRESTOLOK - 1/4 TUBE x 1/4 MNPT 2

2 169PL-4-6 ELBOW, PRESTOLOK - 1/4 TUBE x 3/8 MNPT 1

3 4I0109 - MANIFOLD, 2 STATION - L20 SERIES 1

4 4I0112 COIL, SOLENOID - 110 VAC 2

5 4I0116 - VALVE, SOLENOID - 5/2 x 1/4 NPT 2

6 4J0052 - NUT, 8mm "T" - M4 2

7 4N0321 - ELBOW, UNIVERSAL TRIPLE - 1/4 TUBING x 1/4 MNPT 2

8 6 HHP PLUG, HOLLOW HEX - 3/8 MNPT 1

9 SH-M4-035 - SCR, SCH CAP - M4 x .7 x 35mm Lg 2

9
4

6
2

OPEN HOLES WITH #20 DRILL

7
2

A

B

B

2I0097-G1



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

 
MANIFOLD, 2 STATION

 -
jcox 10/10/2001 - -

- - 2A0148 - -

- 2 B-

A
12/03/02

4N
0321 W

A
S

 171P
L-4-4

-

B
10/9/06

C
H

AN
G

E
D

 Q
TY

 O
F 4J0052

-

-
-

A
N

D
 S

H
-M

4-035
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
1:1

ASSEMBLY

G2 = 220 VOLTS

2
1

3
1

4
2

1
2

8
1

Item Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1 169PL-4-4 - ELBOW, PRESTOLOK - 1/4 TUBE x 1/4 MNPT 2

2 169PL-4-6 ELBOW, PRESTOLOK - 1/4 TUBE x 3/8 MNPT 1

3 4I0109 - MANIFOLD, 2 STATION - L20 SERIES 1

4 4I0116 - VALVE, SOLENOID - 5/2 x 1/4 NPT 2

5 4I0279 - COIL, SOLENOID - 220 VAC 2

6 4J0052 - NUT, 8mm "T" - M4 2

7 4N0321 - ELBOW, UNIVERSAL TRIPLE - 1/4 TUBING x 1/4 MNPT 2

8 6 HHP PLUG, HOLLOW HEX - 3/8 MNPT 1

9 SH-M4-035 - SCR, SCH CAP - M4 x .7 x 35mm Lg 2

2

9
4

5
2

6
2

OPEN HOLES WITH #20 DRILL

7
2

A

B

B

2I0097-G2



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

VALVE, BLAST AIR CONTROL - 1"
 -

KDRESS 4/30/2002 2I0100F -

- -

RKD 2I0100 1 G8/22/2005

C
02/12/03

C
H

AN
G

ED
 B

A
LL V

A
LV

E
-

D
06/09/03

C
H

A
N

G
E

D
 A

IR
 P

IP
E

S
-

R
E

M
O

V
E

D
 G

3 C
O

N
FIG

.

E
3/06/04

G
-2: A

D
D

E
D

 6400-L-16-16
G

-1: A
D

D
E

D
 20-16 FTX

,
3N

0052, 4Z0025, 4Z0438,
S

H
-M

6-020
R

M
VD

 16X
6E

F, 3N
0037

-

F
3/31/2005

R
M

VD
 "G

1", "G
2" C

FG
-

 
1:1

ASSEMBLY

G
8/22/2005

M
V

D
 TO

 N
X

T H
G

H
R

 A
S

SY
3N

0052-A
, 4Z0438, S

70-916
S

H
-M

6-020

-

1

Item Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1 169PL-4-4 - ELBOW, MALE SWIVEL - 1/4" TUBE x 1/4" NPT 3

2 20-16 FTX-S - CONNECTOR - 1.25 JICM x 1.00 MNPT 1

3 3N0037-5 C PIPE, AIR SUPPLY - 1" NPT x 5.00" Lg. 1

4 4I0260 B VALVE, 1" FP BALL - W/ SR ROTARY ACTUATOR 1C

D

E

1
3

2
1

3
1

4
1



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D
DATE

REV:DRAWING NUMBER:

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

MATERIAL: STOCK SIZE:

SUPERSEDED BY:

SUPERSEDES:

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

MANAGER: DATE

FILTER/REGULATOR - PNEUMATIC CONTROLS
 -
KDRESS 1/31/2004 -

-

- -

- -

ASSEMBLY

SHEET 
1 OF 2

2I0117

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING
WAS ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE
PROPERTY OF COLD JET, LLC.  IT IS NOT TO
BE USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE
INTERESTS OF COLD JET, LLC.

COPYRIGHT©  COLD JET, LLC. ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY
BE REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED,
TRANSCRIBED, STORED IN A RETRIEVAL
SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY OTHER
LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC,
MECHANICAL, MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL,
OR OTHERWISE, WITHOUT THE EXPRESS
WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD JET, LLC. -

MODIFY BRACKET AS SHOWN

O .16
4

1:1

Item Document Revision Title Quantity

1 169PL-4-2 - ELBOW, MALE SWIVEL - 1/4" TUBE x 1/8" NPT 1

2 169PL-4-4 - ELBOW, MALE SWIVEL - 1/4" TUBE x 1/4" NPT 3

3 215PN-4 - NIPPLE, CLOSE - 1/4 NPT 1

4 2205P-4 - CROSS - 1/4 FNPT 1

5 4I0382 - FILTER/REGULATOR, GP - 1/4" PORTS, 0-150 PSI, w/o GA 1

6 4I0383 - BRACKET, REGULATOR - PLASTIC NUT 1

AeRO 30 CONFIG AeRO 75 & 75-DX CONFIG

5
1

6
1

1
1

2
3

3
1

4
1

SUPPLIED WITH UNIT

SUPPLIED WITH UNIT



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

HOPPER - 75# MIDSIZED

 -

jcox 3/26/2002 2J0154 -

- - 2A0148 - -

KDRESS 2 D4/14/2005

A
6/6/2003

C
H

A
N

G
E

D
 H

O
P

P
E

R
-

-
-

C
H

N
G

D
 M

E
TE

R
IN

G
 P

LT
-

B
4/14/2005

R
E

M
O

V
E

D
 3J0677-A

D
5

-
-

R
EM

O
V

E
D

 (4) S
H

-M
8-020

C
5

-
-

B
H

-M
8-020 W

A
S

 (20)
C

5

 

-:-

ASSY

C
2/10/06

4Z0547 R
E

P
LA

C
E

D
D

5

-
-

4Z0472 &
 4Z0476

-

-
-

A
D

D
ED

 G
-2 A

S
S

E
M

B
LY

S
H

 2

D
12/13/06

U
PD

A
TE

D
 ITE

M
 8 &

 N
O

TE
S

-

-
-

-
-

1

NOTES: (UOS)
1. AFTER CLEANING THREADS OF FASTENERS
APPLY BLUE LOCTITE #242

7
2

8
1

3
1

4
1

5
1

1
2

9
4

10
24

12
4

14
8

15
4

16
1

2
2

6
1

17
24

18
6

19
4

20
24

17
24

21
4

22
6

Item Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1 169PL-4-6 ELBOW, PRESTOLOK - 1/4 TUBE x 3/8 MNPT 2

2 3J0643 C BRACKET, VIBRATOR MTG 2

3 3J0661 A BRACKET, THUMPER MTG 1

4 3J0662 - WEIGHT, THUMPER 1

5 3J0665 A HOPPER, 75# 1

6 3Z0054 - PAD, HOPPER SEAL 1

7 4H0199 - VIBRATOR, ELECTRIC - 60# 230V 2

8 4I0303 - CYLINDER, AIR - 1.5" BORE x 2.0" STROKE 1

9 4Z0062 - SPRING, COMPRESSION - .360D x .026W x .50L 4

10 4Z0255 - WASHER, BELLEVILLE - .625 x .317 x .047 24

11 4Z0402 - NUT, CLASS 10 HEX - M10 x 1.5 8

12 4Z0403 - SCR, CLASS 10.9 HXH CAP - M10 x 1.5 x 35mm 4

13 4Z0404 - WASHER, XTHK FLAT - M10 4

14 4Z0405 - WASHER, SAFETY SPRING - M10 8

15 4Z0446 - SCR, CLASS 12.9 SCH CAP - M10 x 1.5 x 30mm Lg. 4

16 4Z0547 - WASHER, NORD LOCK - 7/16" 1

17 BH-M8-020 - SCR, BNH CAP - M8 x 1.25 x 20mm Lg. 24

18 NH-M6 - NUT, HEX - M6 x 1 6

19 NL-M5 - NUT, NYLOK - M5 x .8 4

20 NL-M8 - NUT, NYLOK - M8 x 1.25 24

21 SS-M5-06-012 - SCR, SHLDR - M5 x 6mm x 12mm Lg. 4

22 WL-M6 WASHER, REG LOCK - M6 6

A

TIGHTEN TO 11.5 FT/LBS
SEE NOTE #1

TIGHTEN TO 11.5 FT/LBS
SEE NOTE #1

TIGHTEN TO 40 FT/LBS
SEE NOTE #1

TIGHTEN TO 40 FT/LBS
SEE NOTE #1

TIGHTEN TO 48 FT/LBS
SEE NOTE #1

B

C

G1 STANDARD HOPPER

11
8

13
4

2J0154-G1



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

HOPPER - 75# MIDSIZED

 -

jcox 3/26/2002 2J0154 -

- - 2A0148 - -

KDRESS 2 D4/14/2005

A
6/6/2003

C
H

A
N

G
E

D
 H

O
P

P
E

R
-

-
-

C
H

N
G

D
 M

E
TE

R
IN

G
 P

LT
-

B
4/14/2005

R
E

M
O

V
E

D
 3J0677-A

D
5

-
-

R
EM

O
V

E
D

 (4) S
H

-M
8-020

C
5

-
-

B
H

-M
8-020 W

A
S

 (20)
C

5

 

-:-

ASSY

C
2/10/06

4Z0547 R
E

P
LA

C
E

D
D

5

-
-

4Z0472 &
 4Z0476

-

-
-

A
D

D
ED

 G
-2 A

S
S

E
M

B
LY

S
H

 2

D
12/13/06

U
PD

A
TE

D
 ITE

M
 8 &

 N
O

TE
S

-

-
-

-
-

11
2

19
4

18
4

16
32

28
32

4
2

5
2

22
2

2
4

12
2

21
8

20
12

17
12

34
4

15
4

10
1

23
1

25
32

1
1

13
1

24
1

28
32

16
32

25
32

3
2

26
6

35
6

Item
Number

Quantity Document
Number

Revision Title Tube Cut
Length

1 1 169PL-4-2 - ELBOW, MALE SWIVEL - 1/4" TUBE x 1/8"
NPT

2 4 169PL-4-6 ELBOW, PRESTOLOK - 1/4 TUBE x 3/8
MNPT

3 2 3J0643 C BRACKET, VIBRATOR MTG

4 2 3J0661 A BRACKET, THUMPER MTG

5 2 3J0662 - WEIGHT, THUMPER

6 1 3J0802 LID, AUTO FILL HOPPER MOD

7 1 3J0803 - WINDOW, LARGE

8 1 3J0804 A MOUNT, LEVEL SENSOR - HOPPER

9 1 3J0805 GRATE, AUTO FILL MOD

10 1 3Z0054 - PAD, HOPPER SEAL

11 2 4H0199 - VIBRATOR, ELECTRIC - 60# 230V

12 2 4I0303 - CYLINDER, AIR - 1.5" BORE x 2.0" STROKE

13 1 4N0173-WHT A TUBING, NYLON - .25 DIA x .040 WALL,
WHT

5.546 in

14 1 4N0173-WHT A TUBING, NYLON - .25 DIA x .040 WALL,
WHT

26.200 in

15 4 4Z0062 - SPRING, COMPRESSION - .360D x .026W x
.50L

16 32 4Z0255 - WASHER, BELLEVILLE - .625 x .317 x
.047

17 12 4Z0402 - NUT, CLASS 10 HEX - M10 x 1.5

18 4 4Z0403 - SCR, CLASS 10.9 HXH CAP - M10 x 1.5 x
35mm

19 4 4Z0404 - WASHER, XTHK FLAT - M10

20 12 4Z0405 - WASHER, SAFETY SPRING - M10

21 8 4Z0446 - SCR, CLASS 12.9 SCH CAP - M10 x 1.5 x
30mm Lg.

22 2 4Z0547 - WASHER, NORD LOCK - 7/16"

23 1 5J0002 ALTERED HOPPER, AUTO FILL MOD - 75#

24 1 70485-004 UNION, BULKHEAD- 1/4" TUBE

25 32 BH-M8-020 - SCR, BNH CAP - M8 x 1.25 x 20mm Lg.

26 6 NH-M6 - NUT, HEX - M6 x 1

27 4 NL-M5 - NUT, NYLOK - M5 x .8

28 32 NL-M8 - NUT, NYLOK - M8 x 1.25

29 1 S70-131 - O-RING, SILICONE - 1.674 ID x .103 W

30 2 SH-M4-025 - SCR, SCH CAP - M4 x .7 x 25mm Lg.

31 6 SH-M5-014 - SCR, SCH CAP - M5 x .8 x 14mm Lg.

32 2 SH-M5-025 - SCR, SCH CAP - M5 x .8 x 25mm Lg.

33 4 SH-M6-030 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 30mm Lg

34 4 SS-M5-06-01
2

- SCR, SHLDR - M5 x 6mm x 12mm Lg.

35 6 WL-M6 WASHER, REG LOCK - M6

14
1

NOTES: (UOS)
1. AFTER CLEANING THREADS OF FASTENERS
APPLY BLUE LOCTITE #242
2. INSULATE EXTERIOR SURFACES OF
HOPPER WITH  4Z0241 1" CLOSED CELL
FOAM

G2 AUTO FILL HOPPER

TIGHTEN TO 11.5 FT/LBS
SEE NOTE #1

TIGHTEN TO 40 FT/LBS
SEE NOTE #1

TIGHTEN TO 40 FT/LBS
SEE NOTE #1

C

9
1

6
1

33
4

7
1

31
6

29
1

8
1

30
2

32
2

27
4

20
12

17
12

22J0154-G2

TIGHTEN TO 48 FT/LBS
SEE NOTE #1



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

LID, SLIDING

 -

jcox 8/14/2001 2J0157B -

- - 2A0148 - -

MER 2J0157 1 E3/22/2006

D
4/3/2006

A
D

D
E

D
 R

IV
E

TS
 &

 LA
B

E
LS

-

E
-

-
R

E
P

LA
C

ED
 4Z0530

-

-
-

W
ITH

 4Z0531
-

-
-

A
D

D
 3P

0466, N
O

TE
 2

-

-
-

-
-

 

1:2

ASSEMBLY

1

Item Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1 3J0658 SHIM, BEARING 4

2 3J0660 A WEDGE, BEARING 2

3 3J0681 D LID, SLIDING 1

4 3P0444 A LABEL - WARNING 1

5 3P0447 A LABEL - CO2 ONLY WARNING 1

6 3P0466 LABEL, LOGO 1

7 4G1194 - KEY,  SAFETY INTERLOCK SWITCH 1

8 4J0046 - SLIDE, BEARING - 8mm FLAT 4

9 4J0048 - HANDLE, STRAP - LARGE 2

10 4J0052 - NUT, 8mm "T" - M4 2

11 4J0056 - CATCH, GRABBER - SNAP-IN STYLE 1

12 4Z0417 A SCR, PLASTITE PNH PH - #6 x .50 Lg 12

13 4Z0484 - SCR, PLASTITE PNH PH - No 6 x .38 Lg 6

14 4Z0531 RIVET 1/8"dia x .262  5000 AL .25" head 8

15 PP-M4-005 - SCR, PNH PH - M4 x .7 x 5mm Lg. 2

16 SH-M4-014 - SCR, SCH CAP - M4 x .7 x 14mm Lg. 2

17 SH-M6-016 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 16mm Lg. 4

18 WF-M4 - WASHER, REG FLAT - M4 2

19 WO-M4 WASHER, OVS FLAT - M4 2

9
2

3
1

1
4

NOTES: (UOS) 
1. SILICONE RTV OR OTHER ADHESIVES MAY BE APPLIED 

ONLY TO THOSE COMPONENTS SPECIFIED TO AID IN 
ASSEMBLY 

 
2. 3P0466 IS TO BE ATTACHED USING SILICONE RTV. 
 

SEE NOTE #1

17
4

2
2

7
1

15
2

11
1

8
4

13
6

16
2

18
2

19
2

10
2

12
12

4
1

5
1

14
8

D

D

D

D

6
1E

E



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

 
PANEL, SIDE

 -
kdress 9/12/2002 2J0161 -

- - 2A0148 - -

RKD 2J0161 1 A2/10/2006

A
2/10/06

R
E

V
IS

E
D

 LO
G

O
, 3J0678A

D
5

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

 
1:4

ASSEMBLY

1

Item Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1 3J0678 B PANEL, SIDE - w/LOGO 1

2 3J0682 - PLATE, LOGO BACKING 1

3 4J0049 - NUT, 8mm "T" - M6 8

4 NL-M5 - NUT, NYLOK - M5 x .8 6

5 SH-M6-010 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 10mm Lg. 8

6 WF-M6 - WASHER, REG FLAT - M6 12

1
1

5
8

2
1

4
6

3
8

6
12

A



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

 
PANEL, REAR

 -
jcox 10/10/2002 2J0162 -

- - 2A0148 - -

MER 2J0162 1 C3/21/2006

A
8/19/03

R
E

V
IS

E
D

 P
A

N
E

L
D

5

B
2/14/2006

R
E

V
IS

E
D

 TH
E

 P
A

N
E

L
D

5

B
-

A
D

D
E

D
 TH

E
 LA

B
E

LS
 &

C
H

A
IN

, R
IN

G
-

B
-

-

C
1/3/07

R
E

P
 4Z0530 W

/4Z0531
-

 
1:2

ASSEMBLY

1

Item Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1 169PL-4-2 - ELBOW, MALE SWIVEL - 1/4" TUBE x 1/8" NPT 1

2 3J0651 G PANEL, REAR 1

3 3P0446 A LABEL - BLEED DOWN 1

4 3P0450 A LABEL AIR INLET WARNING 1

5 4G1190 - HOOK J 1" JAW 1

6 4I0055 A VALVE, 2 WAY BALL - 1/8 FNPT 1

7 4J0049 - NUT, 8mm "T" - M6 8

8 4Z0531 RIVET 1/8"dia x .262  5000 AL .25" head 9

9 4Z0533 NO 8 SASH CHAIN 18  IN

10 4Z0534  SPLIT RING 1

11 NL-M6 NUT, NYLOK - M6 x 1 2

12 SH-M6-010 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 10mm Lg. 8

13 SH-M6-012 SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 12mm Lg. 2

5
1

6
1

2
1

11
2

13
2

12
8

1
1

6
1

7
8

AB

B

B

B

3
1

8
9

8
9

4
1

B

B

B

14
9

9
18  IN

10
1

ADDED DURING FINAL 
MACHINE ASSEMBLY

ADDED DURING FINAL 
MACHINE ASSEMBLY

C

1



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

FRAME, ALUMINUM - MIDSIZED UNIT

 -

JCOX 10/7/2002 2J01666 -

- - 2A0148 - -

MER 4 D3/21/2006

A
6/5/2003

CHNGD 2G1216, 2J0162, 3J0648,
3J0649
ADDED "G2" CONFIG

S1

S3

B
3/12/2004

C
H

N
G

D
 3J0648

-

C
3/28/2005

C
H

N
G

D
 3J0648

D
5

 

-:-

ASSEMBLY

1

D
4/4/2006

REVISED ALL PANELS AND
RELATED ASSEM

BLIES, ADDED
RIVETED LABELS & NEW LOGOS

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

G1 - FIXED HOPPER
1:4

9
1

21
2

5
6

7
2

13
10

16
1

18
1

Item Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1 2G1216 CABLE, STATIC GROUND 1

2 2J0162 C PANEL, REAR 1

3 3J0648-G1 H FRAME, ALUMINUM - MIDSIZED UNIT 1

4 3J0649 E PANEL, FRONT 1

5 3J0655 A BRACKET, HOPPER SUPPORT - SHORT 6

6 3J0671 B HANGER, HOSE 4

7 3J0672 A BRACKET, FORK LIFT 2

8 3P0445 A LABEL - STATIC GROUND 1

9 4G1127 CORD GRIP 1

10 4G1191 - SWITCH, SAFETY INTERLOCK 1

11 4J0049 - NUT, 8mm "T" - M6 31

12 4J0052 - NUT, 8mm "T" - M4 7

13 4J0054 - CARRIER, CABLE - 8mm 10

14 4J0055 - BOLT, 8mm "T" - M6 x 14mm Lg. 1

15 4Z0414 B MOUNT, VIBRATION CONTROL - M6 x 35# 6

16 4Z0459 - STRAP, VINYL COATED LOOP - 3/8" TUBING 1

17 4Z0465 - HOLDER, SPRING ACTION TOOL 3

18 4Z0477 - NUT, EYE - M6 1

19 4Z0520 - SCR, SCH FLG LOCK - M6 x 1 x 12mm Lg. 4

20 4Z0531 RIVET 1/8"dia x .262  5000 AL .25" head 4

21 4Z0559 KNOB, ROUND - M6 x 1 SILVER 2

22 NH-M6 - NUT, HEX - M6 x 1 6

23 PP-M4-010 - SCR, PNH PH - M4 x .7 x 10mm Lg. 3

24 SH-M4-035 - SCR, SCH CAP - M4 x .7 x 35mm Lg 2

25 SH-M6-010 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 10mm Lg. 1

26 SH-M6-012 SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 12mm Lg. 26

27 SH-M6-016 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 16mm Lg. 2

28 WF-M4 - WASHER, REG FLAT - M4 2

29 WF-M6 - WASHER, REG FLAT - M6 1

30 WL-M6 WASHER, REG LOCK - M6 6

31 WO-M4 WASHER, OVS FLAT - M4 6

32 WO-M6 - WASHER, OVS FLAT - M6 23

6
4

KEEPER FROM LATCH 4J0056

1
1

D

D

3
1

4
1

2
1

17
3

8
1

20
4

D

D

D

18
1

21
2

32
23

27
2

2J0166-G1



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

FRAME, ALUMINUM - MIDSIZED UNIT

 -

JCOX 10/7/2002 2J01666 -

- - 2A0148 - -

MER 4 D3/21/2006

A
6/5/2003

CHNGD 2G1216, 2J0162, 3J0648,
3J0649
ADDED "G2" CONFIG

S1

S3

B
3/12/2004

C
H

N
G

D
 3J0648

-

C
3/28/2005

C
H

N
G

D
 3J0648

D
5

 

-:-

ASSEMBLY

2

D
4/4/2006

REVISED ALL PANELS AND
RELATED ASSEM

BLIES, ADDED
RIVETED LABELS & NEW LOGOS

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

18
1

14
1

16
1

29
1

25
1

11
31

12
7

17
3

23
3

11
31

6
4

19
4

10
1

31
6

12
7

9
1

5
6

11
31

22
6

26
26

30
6

15
6

7
2

26
26

12
7

28
2

31
6

KEEPER FROM LATCH 4J0056

COMMON COMPONENTS FOR G1 & G2 CONFIGURATIONS
SEE SHEET #1 FOR PART IDENTIFICATION

24
2

NA
0

32
23

11
31

32
23

2J0166-G1



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

FRAME, ALUMINUM - MIDSIZED UNIT

 -

JCOX 10/7/2002 2J01666 -

- - 2A0148 - -

MER 4 D3/21/2006

A
6/5/2003

CHNGD 2G1216, 2J0162, 3J0648,
3J0649
ADDED "G2" CONFIG

S1

S3

B
3/12/2004

C
H

N
G

D
 3J0648

-

C
3/28/2005

C
H

N
G

D
 3J0648

D
5

 

-:-

ASSEMBLY

3

D
4/4/2006

REVISED ALL PANELS AND
RELATED ASSEM

BLIES, ADDED
RIVETED LABELS & NEW LOGOS

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

G2 - SLIDE OUT HOPPER
1:4

3
1

5
6

7
2

20
10

24
1

25
3

Item Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1 169PL-4-2 - ELBOW, MALE SWIVEL - 1/4" TUBE x 1/8" NPT 1

2 2J0192 - PANEL, REAR W/ HDWR - AeRO 75 DX 1

3 3J0648-G2 H FRAME, ALUMINUM - MIDSIZED UNIT 1

4 3J0649 E PANEL, FRONT 1

5 3J0655 A BRACKET, HOPPER SUPPORT - SHORT 6

6 3J0671 B HANGER, HOSE 4

7 3J0672 A BRACKET, FORK LIFT 2

8 3J0713 A PANEL, REAR - SMALL 1

9 3J0715 - SHIELD, ICE 1

10 3P0445 A LABEL - STATIC GROUND 1

11 3P0446 A LABEL - BLEED DOWN 1

12 3P0448 A LABEL 110VAC POWER 1

13 3P0450 A LABEL AIR INLET WARNING 1

14* 4G0082-YG WIRE, MTW #14AWG CSA - GREEN/YELLOW 36

15 4G1127 CORD GRIP 1

16 4G1191 - SWITCH, SAFETY INTERLOCK 1

17 4I0055 A VALVE, 2 WAY BALL - 1/8 FNPT 1

18 4J0049 - NUT, 8mm "T" - M6 41

19 4J0052 - NUT, 8mm "T" - M4 7

20 4J0054 - CARRIER, CABLE - 8mm 10

21 4J0055 - BOLT, 8mm "T" - M6 x 14mm Lg. 1

22 4Z0081 B REEL, STATIC GROUND 1

23 4Z0414 B MOUNT, VIBRATION CONTROL - M6 x 35# 6

24 4Z0459 - STRAP, VINYL COATED LOOP - 3/8" TUBING 1

25 4Z0465 - HOLDER, SPRING ACTION TOOL 3

26 4Z0477 - NUT, EYE - M6 1

27 4Z0520 - SCR, SCH FLG LOCK - M6 x 1 x 12mm Lg. 4

28 4Z0531 RIVET 1/8"dia x .262  5000 AL .25" head 14

29 BH-M6-010 - SCR, BNH CAP - M6 x 1 x 10mm Lg. 2

30 NH-M6 - NUT, HEX - M6 x 1 6

31 PP-M4-010 - SCR, PNH PH - M4 x .7 x 10mm Lg. 3

32 RNY-04 - LUG, RING YELLOW - .25 EYE #14 2

33 SH-M4-035 - SCR, SCH CAP - M4 x .7 x 35mm Lg 2

34 SH-M6-010 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 10mm Lg. 3

35 SH-M6-012 SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 12mm Lg. 32

36 WF-M4 - WASHER, REG FLAT - M4 2

37 WF-M6 - WASHER, REG FLAT - M6 1

38 WI-06 WASHER, INT TL - 3/8" 2

39* WL-M6 WASHER, REG LOCK - M6 6

40 WO-M4 WASHER, OVS FLAT - M4 6

41 WO-M6 - WASHER, OVS FLAT - M6 27

KEEPER FROM LATCH 4J0056

22
1

32
2

29
2

38
2

15
1

16
1

30
6

31
3

NA
0

33
2

34
3

36
2

37
1

40
6

19
7

9
1

6
4

27
4

4
1

23
6

26
1 21

1
41
27

10
1

42
14

2
1

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

2J0166-G2



A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 2 3 4 5 6

D

DATE

DATECHECKED BY:

LR
D

A
TE

D
E

SC
R

IP
TIO

N

SHT REVDRAWING NUMBER

DRAWING TYPE -- TITLE

DRAWN BY: DATE

CHANGED BY:

SCALE MATERIAL STOCK SIZE

SUPSD BYSUPSD

ASSEMBLY

SHTS

IDENTDESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS

ZN

125
± 30 MINUTES
± .005
± .01
± .1
± 1/64

SURFACES

ANGLES
.XXX
.XX
.X
X/X
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING WAS
ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY
OF COLD JET INC.  IT IS NOT TO BE USED IN
ANYWAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE INTERESTS OF
COLD JET, INC.

COPYRIGHT ©
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED, STORED
IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR TRANSLATED INTO ANY
OTHER LANGUAGE OR COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY
MEANS, WHETHER IT BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL,
MAGNETIC, OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE,
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF
COLD JET, INC.

  COLD JET, INC. ALL RIGHTS

APPVD BY DATE

FRAME, ALUMINUM - MIDSIZED UNIT

 -

JCOX 10/7/2002 2J01666 -

- - 2A0148 - -

MER 4 D3/21/2006

A
6/5/2003

CHNGD 2G1216, 2J0162, 3J0648,
3J0649
ADDED "G2" CONFIG

S1

S3

B
3/12/2004

C
H

N
G

D
 3J0648

-

C
3/28/2005

C
H

N
G

D
 3J0648

D
5

 

-:-

ASSEMBLY

4

D
4/4/2006

REVISED ALL PANELS AND
RELATED ASSEM

BLIES, ADDED
RIVETED LABELS & NEW LOGOS

-
-

-
-

-
-

-
-

G2-ADDITIONAL PARTS

18
41

22
1

35
32

34
3

9
1

18
41

1
1

17
1

34
3

37
1

18
41

24
1

13
1

28
14

11
1

12
1

8
1

2J0166-G2



REV DESCRIPTION DATE
- INITIAL RELEASE 2/15/2006

REVISION HISTORY

-

PANEL, REAR W/ HDWR - AeRO 75 DX
 -

MER -

-

- -

ASSEMBLY

SHEET 
1 OF 1

7.834 lbm

1

1

125

A

D

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
           X/X              u 1/64
          .X                 u .1
          .XX               u .01
          .XXX             u .005
          ANGLES      u .5v

          SURFACES
THE DESIGN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING
WAS ORIGINATED BY, AND IS THE EXCLUSIVE
PROPERTY OF COLD JET, LLC.  IT IS NOT TO BE
USED IN ANY WAY DETRIMENTAL TO THE
INTERESTS OF COLD JET, LLC.

COPYRIGHT©  COLD JET, LLC. ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED.  NO PART OF THIS DESIGN MAY BE
REPRODUCED, TRANSMITTED, TRANSCRIBED,
STORED IN A RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, OR
TRANSLATED INTO ANY OTHER LANGUAGE OR
COMPUTER LANGUAGE IN WHOLE OR IN PART,
IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY MEANS, WHETHER IT
BE ELECTRONIC, MECHANICAL, MAGNETIC,
OPTICAL, MANUAL, OR OTHERWISE, WITHOUT
THE EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF COLD
JET, LLC.

TYPE:

TITLE:

DATE:

DATE:

MATERIAL:

CREATED BY:

CHANGED BY:

APPROVED BY:

STOCK SIZE:

SUPERSEDES:

PART NUMBER:

WEIGHT:

REVISION:
DATE:

-

Thu, Oct 10 2002

2J0192

B

C

D

A

65432

D

C

B

2 3 4 5 6

2
1

9
2

1
1

Item Document Number Revision Title Quantity

1 3J0714 A PANEL, REAR - LARGE 1

2 4G1190 - HOOK J 1" JAW 1

3 4J0049 - NUT, 8mm "T" - M6 9

4 4Z0531 RIVET 1/8"dia x .262  5000 AL .25" head 1

5 4Z0533 NO 8 SASH CHAIN 12  IN

6 4Z0534  SPLIT RING 1

7 NL-M6 NUT, NYLOK - M6 x 1 2

8 SH-M6-010 - SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 10mm Lg. 9

9 SH-M6-012 SCR, SCH CAP - M6 x 1 x 12mm Lg. 2

7
2

8
9

1
1

3
9

5
12  IN

6
1

4
1

DATA TAG INSTALLED
AT FINAL MACHINE
ASSEMBLY




